# OP \$40.00 390634:

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372861

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fini Avant-Guard Inc.		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA
Marketing Avant-Guard Inc.		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA
Plancher Avant-Guard Inc.		11/01/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Plancher Avant-Guard Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 600, de la Gauchetiere Ouest	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: Suite 2000	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 4L8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3906343	CONTOUR GUARD		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

**Email:** nixonptomail@nixonvan.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRANK P. PRESTA **Address Line 1:** 901 N. Glebe Rd.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** FPP-4679-1

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Frank P. Presta
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0142

900353870

Address Line 2: 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGII	NIA 22203	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank P. Presta	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank P. Presta/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 4 source=551-249 Merger-Plancher Avant Guard#page1.tif source=551-249 Merger-Plancher Avant Guard#page2.tif source=551-249 Merger-Plancher Avant Guard#page3.tif source=551-249 Merger-Plancher Avant Guard#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005729 FRAME: 0143

## Quebec

### CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

### **Business Corporations Act**

I hereby certify that the corporations mentioned in the attached articles of amalgamation have amalgamated on November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2012 at 0 h 1 min under the Business Corporations Act, in one corporation under the name

PLANCHER AVANT-GUARD INC.

As indicated in the articles of amalgamation attached.

Filed with the Registrar on October 17, 2012 under Quebec's corporation's number 1168594647.

Revenu Québec

Québec Enterprise Registrar

6408744.1

Québec Enterprise Registrar

Name: GILLES POULIN AVOCAT INC. Québec enterprise number (NEQ) 1164015944

Open a corporation file

PLANCHER AVANT-GUARD INC. NEQ: 1166293648

### ARTICLES OF AMALGAMATION

### Acknowledgement of receipt

The application has been successfully transmitted on October 9, 2012 at 13h 36 min 48 s. The Reference number is 020200009822785.

Thank you for using our online services

• Amalgamating Corporations

Québec enterprise number (NEQ)

Name

Director or officer authorized to sign the articles

1161842787

Fini Avant-Guard Inc.

Laforest Earl

Québec enterprise number (NEQ)

Name

Director or officer authorized to sign the articles

1162804182

Marketing Avant-Guard Inc.

Laforest Earl

Québec enterprise number (NEQ)

Name

Director or officer authorized to sign the articles

1166293648

Plancher Avant-Guard Inc.

Laforest Earl

Corporation name

Name

Plancher Avant-Guard Inc.

Declaration relating to the name

I, the undersigned, Earl Laforest, declare that reasonable means have been taken to ensure that the chosen name is in compliance with the law and that I am the person authorized to sign this declaration.

- Capital shares, conversion terms and payment of shares, restrictions on the transfer of securities or shares, limitations on activities and other provisions
- O Capital shares
  Name of file

Schedule A Québec.pdf

Conversion terms and payment of shares

\* 10 000 "A" of Marketing, 250 000 "A" of Plancher and 200 000 "A" of Fini held by Laforest Marketing inc.; \* 10 000 "A" of Marketing, 250 000 "A" of Plancher and 200 000 "A" of Fini held by 9134-2022 Québec inc. will be converted to \* 460 000 "A" of the corporation resulting from the merger held by Laforest Marketing inc.; \* 460 000 "A" of the corporation resulting from the merger held by 9134-2022 Québec inc.

6408744.1

- Restrictions on the transfer of securities or shares Name of file Schedule B Québec.pdf
- Limitations on activities No limits
- other provisions No other provision
- Directors
- Number of directors Number of directors

1 to 5

Date and time assigned to the Certificate

Date Time November 1st, 2012

0 h 1 min

### Translation Certificate

I, GIUSEPPE ANZUINO, hereby declare and state as follows:

- 1. I am a paralegal employed by the law firm of BCF LLP in Montreal, Quebec, Canada. I am fluent in the English and French languages.
- 2. I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached document is a true and correct translation of the "Certificat de fusion" (Certificate of Amalgamation) related to Plancher Avant-Guard Inc.

Executed	on:	Someon	)0.	2016
		(date	× 1	

By:

GIUSEPPE ANZUINO

6408744.1